## RECORD OF ORDINANCES

COLUMBUS BLANK BOOK CO., COL., O.

Form No. 2806-A

Ordinance No. 62-71

Passed 30th day of August 19 71

ORDINANCE NO. 62-71 CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO

Sponsored by Councilman John Zengel on the 30th day of August, 1971.

AN ORDINANCE APPOINTING JOHN A. DAVIS AS THE COUNCIL MEMBER OF THE CENTERVILLE PLANNING COMMISSION FOR A TERM OF TWO YEARS BUT NOT TO EXCEED HIS TERM AS COUNCILMAN.

THE MUNICIPALITY OF CENTERVILLE HEREBY ORDAINS:

Section 1. John A. Davis, a member of the Council of the City of Centerville is hereby designated and appointed as a member of the Centerville Planning Commission to serve for a term of two years but not to exceed his term of office as a Centerville councilman.

Section 2. This ordinance shall become effective on and after the earliest date allowed by law.

Passed this 30th day of August, 1971 aring a filt of the second of

/S/ John W. McIntire, Jr.
Councilman - Gity of Centerville
Ohio

Marilyn J. McLaughlin Marilyn J. McLaughlin
Clerk of the Council of the
City of Centerville, Ohio

## <u>C E R T I F I C A T E</u>

The undersigned, Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, hereby certifies that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of an ordinance passed by the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, on the 30th day of August, 1971. den i den erd ya aynızındeniye delikiriler. Noad ilmin er de ah<mark>nifiyettiye</mark> Piaz alan alan de e

/S/ Marilyn J. McLaughlin Clerk

Approved as to form, consistency
with existing ordinances, the
charter and constitutional provisions.

Department of Law
Robert N. Farquhar
Municipal Attorney